Bagumbayan, Upper Bicutan, Taguig City (occupied by
third party) and (2) Block 10, Lot 6 Kensington 20, Brgy.
Bacao I (formerly Brgy. Navarro), Gen. Trias, Cavite
(abandoned property), to satis fy the mortgage
indebtedness which as of August 15, 2025 amounts to
ONE MILLION SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED SIXTY TWO PESOS and 5/100
(P1,619,362.05), Philippine Currency, including interest,
penalties and other charges as of said date but exclusive
of all other expenses incidental to this foreclosure and
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on
December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning

[...]

1583 G, Purok 7, Centro Moonwalk, Parañaque City,
M.M. and collateral address at Lot 30, Blk. 185 Grand
Cedarcrest Antel Grand Village, Brgy. Bacao 2, Gen. Trias
City, Cavite, to satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which
as of September 5, 2025 amounts to ONE MILLION EIGHT
HUNDRED EIGHTY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED
EIGHTY SEVEN PESOS and 27/100 (P1,885,587.27),
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interest and penalty
charges but without prejudice to costs, expenses of
litigation, notarial fees and all other charges incidental to
this foreclosure sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at
public auction on December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock